A
TL
A
S-
C
O
N
F-

the 100% mixing scenario.
ATLAS with a more generic search [8].
8
References
[1] B. Aharmim et al. (SNO collaboration), Phys. Rev. C 72 (2005) 055502.
[2] A. Davidson, K. C. Wali, Phys. Rev. Lett. 60 (1987) 18.
[3] R. N. Mohapatra, Unification and Supersymmetry. Springer-Verlag, 3rd ed., 2002.
[4] R. N. Mohapatra and P. B. Pal, ISBN 981-238-070-1, Massive Neutrinos in Physics and
Astrophysics. World Scientific, 3rd ed., 2004.
[5] L3 Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 517 (2001) 67–74.
[6] L3 Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B 295 (1992) 371–382.
[7] V. M. Abazov et al. (DØ Collaboration), Phys. Rev. Lett. 100 (2008) 211803.
[8] ATLAS Collaboration, http://arxiv.org/pdf/1108.0366v1, Submitted to JHEP (2011) .
[9] ATLAS Collaboration, JINST 3 (2008) S08003.
[10] ATLAS Collaboration, EPJC 71 (2011) 1630.
[11] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2011-011 (2011) .
[12] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2010-026 (2011) .
[13] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2010-095 (2011) .
[14] ATLAS Collaboration, EPJC 71 (2011) 1577.
[15] M. Mangano et al., JHEP 07 (2003) 001.
[16] S. Frixione and B. R. Webber, JHEP 06 (2002) 029; S. Frixione, P. Nason and B. R. Webber, JHEP
08 (2003) 007; S. Frixione, E. Laenen and P. Motylinski, JHEP 03 (2006) 092.
[17] G. Marchesini, B. R. Webber, G. Abbiendi et al., Comput. Phys. Commun. 67, 465-508 (1992); G.
Corcella, I. G. Knowles, G. Marchesini et al., JHEP 0101, 010 (2001); G. Corcella et al.,
HERWIG 6.5 release note, CERN-TH/2002-270 (2005) [hep-ph/0210213v2].
[18] J. Alwall, P. Demin, S. de Visscher et al., JHEP (2007) 0709:028.
[19] T. Sjostrand et al., PYTHIA v6.4.21, JHEP 05 (2006) 026.
[20] A. Sherstnev and R. S. Thorne, Eur. Phys. J. C 55 (2008) 553.
[21] ATLAS Collaboration, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2010-002 (2010) .
[22] ATLAS Collaboration, Eur. Phys. J. C 70 (2010) 823.
[23] S. Agostinelli et al., (GEANT4 Collaboration), Nucl. Instr. Meth. A506 (2003) 250.
[24] ATLAS Collaboration, JHEP 12 (2010) 060.
[25] M. Cacciari and G. P. Salam, Phys. Lett. B 641 (2006) 57.
[26] M. Cacciari, G. P. Salam and G. Soyez, http://fastjet.fr/.
9
[27] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2010-050 (2010); E. Abat et al., Nucl. Instr. Meth. A621
(2010) 134.
[28] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2010-099 (2010) .
[29] ATLAS Collaboration, Eur. Phys. J. C 71 (2011) 1512.
[30] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2010-054 (2010) .
[31] G. J. Feldman, R. D. Cousins, Phys. Rev. D 57 (1998) 3873.
A Appendix: Candidates event displays
Figure 5: Event display of the highest Mll j event in the OS dimuon channel. The highest momentum
muon has a pT of 192 GeV and an (η, φ) of (−0.62,−2.81). The subleading muon has a pT of 28 GeV and